value chart, to help us see the 104 is in the thousands group, so we write 
104 as one hundred four thousand.			

We don’t use “and” when writing numbers, unless 
there’s a decimal place. “One hundred and four 
thousand” is incorrect. The last three digits are 
500, or five hundred. Therefore, 

104,500 = one hundred four thousand, five hundred. 

Example 2.9. Use digits to write the number five million, three hundred 
ten thousand, four hundred sixteen.  

solution: Again, if it helps, use the place value chart to help you properly 
position digits. Also notice the comma              

placement in the words: